Residual bio efficacy

A total of 2,038 mosquito specimens of the Kisumu susceptible reference An. gambiae s.s. strain were exposed to 50 pieces of 
nettings, including 25 nettings (5 pieces * 5 LLINs) from Manoka and 25 nettings (5 pieces * 5 LLINs) from Youpwe. One thousand six 
(1,006) An. gambiae s.l. specimens from Manoka were exposed nettings from Manoka, while 1,004 An. gambiae s.l. specimens from 
Youpwe were exposed to netting from Youpwe. For each batch of 25 tested nettings, 100 mosquito specimens were exposed to untreated